CH \$940.00 40968

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R & B REALTY GROUP, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		04/10/2017	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OAKWOOD WORLDWIDE (US) LP
Street Address:	2222 Corinth Avenue
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90064
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4096850	EPIC
Registration Number:	4186576	DISCOVER EXECUSTAY
Registration Number:	4186603	DISCOVER EXECUSTAY
Registration Number:	2507007	GO ANYWHERE IN AMERICA AND STAY RIGHT AT
Registration Number:	2507008	GO ANYWHERE IN AMERICA AND STAY RIGHT AT
Registration Number:	4186574	DISCOVER EXECUSTAY
Registration Number:	3225702	ELITE DREAMER
Registration Number:	2750339	EXECUSTAY
Registration Number:	4923375	EXECUSTAY FIRST NIGHT, HOTEL NIGHT
Registration Number:	2932626	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN SERVICED APARTM
Registration Number:	2932627	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN SERVICED APARTM
Registration Number:	2999858	TOTAL SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3003373	OAKWOOD PREMIER
Registration Number:	2391148	OAKWOOD INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2405436	OAKWOOD
Registration Number:	2489971	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN CORPORATE HOUSI
Registration Number:	2954457	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN SERVICED APARTM
Registration Number:	2985949	WE ALWAYS HAVE ROOM FOR TALENT
		TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK

900416871 REEL: 006126 FRAME: 0946

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3022682	OAKWOOD RESIDENCE
Registration Number:	2102611	OAKWOOD
Registration Number:	2480621	OAKWOOD WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	3210254	OAKWOOD SIGNATURE APARTMENT
Registration Number:	3211124	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN TEMPORARY HOUSI
Registration Number:	2811217	TOTAL SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2992951	WE ALWAYS HAVE ROOM FOR TALENT
Registration Number:	3068731	WE ALWAYS HAVE ROOM FOR TALENT
Registration Number:	2932625	OAKWOOD PREMIER
Registration Number:	1887449	OAKWOOD CORPORATE HOUSING
Registration Number:	3607779	MYOAKWOOD
Registration Number:	3091951	OAKWOOD RESIDENCE
Registration Number:	3094690	OAKWOOD RESIDENCE
Registration Number:	2245997	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN CORPORATE HOUSI
Registration Number:	1653217	R & B REALTY GROUP
Registration Number:	2023967	EXECUSTAY
Registration Number:	3480731	EOAKWOOD
Registration Number:	3255242	LIVE LIKE A LOCAL
Registration Number:	5098218	NEXT STAY EXECUSTAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

Email: mandrade@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60506-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Carrillo
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Carrillo/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Oakwood Name Change#page1.tif source=Oakwood Name Change#page2.tif source=Oakwood Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006126 FRAME: 0947

Amendment to Certificate of Limited LP-2 Partnership (LP)

To change information of record for your LP, fill out this form, and submit for filing along with:

- A \$30 filing fee.
- A separate, non-refundable \$15 service fee also must be included, if you drop off the completed form.

Items 3-7: Only fill out the information that is changing. Attach extra

Secretary of State State of California

APR 13 2017

100

pages if you need more space or need to include any other matters.		This Space	For Office Use Only
For questions about this fo	rm, go to www.sos.ca.gov/b	ousiness/be/filing-tips.htt	\overline{n}
(1) LP's File No. (issued by CA Secretary of State)	LP's File No. (issued by CA Secretary of State) (2) LP's Exact Name (on file with CA Secretary of State)		
198908800019	R & B Realty	Group, a Californ	iia Limited
13030000013		• •	j
New LP Name			
③ Oakwood Worldwide (US) LP			
Proposed New LP Name The re-	ew LP name: must end with: " n "bank," "insurance," "trust," "tru	'Limited Partnership," "LP, ustee," incorporated," "inc'	," or "L.P.," and may not ""corporation." or "corp."
New LP Addresses	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
a Street Address of Designated Office in CA			CA
		City (no abbreviations)	State Zip
b. Mailing Address of LP, if different from 4a		City (no abbreviations)	State Zip
New Agent/Address for Service of Process (The age		,	·
() a. Christopher Ahearn	sittinuative a extraordant of qua	anned 1000 corporation in C	<i>,</i> n.,j
Agent's Name			
b. 2222 Corinth Avenue Agent's Street Address (if agent is not a corporation		os Angeles	CA 90064
	on)	City (no abbreviations)	State Zip
General Partner Changes			
6 a. New general partner:	Address	City (no abbreviations)	State Zip
b. Address change:	Address	only (no abbreviousns)	Sidio Zip
	New Address (City (no abbreviations)	State Zip
c. Name change; Old name:	New	name:	
d. Name of dissociated general partner:			
Dissolved LP (Either check box a or check box b and Cancellation (Form LP-4/7), available at www.sos.ca.gov/bus	iness/be/forms.htm.)	ote: To terminate the LP,	also file a Certificate of
b. The LP is dissolved and has no general p		n has been appointed to	o wrap up the affairs of
the LP:	Address C		
		City (no abbreviations)	Ștafe Zip
Read and sign below: This form must be signed by (3) by each person listed in item 6d if that person has the person listed must sign. If a trust, association, www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/filing-tips.htm for more in on standard letter-sized paper (8 1/2" x 11"). All attacpenalty of perjury that the stated facts are true.	not filed a Certificate of Diss attorney-in-fact, or any oth formation. If you need more	ociation (Form LP-101), er person not listed al space, attach extra pag	. If item 7b is checked, bove is signing, go to es that are 1-sided and
\	See Exhibit "A'	' attached hereto	
Sign here	Print your name here		Date
•			
Sign here	Print your name here		Date
Make check/money order payable to: Secretary of State	By Mail		Drop-Off
Upon filing, we will return one (1) uncertified copy of your	Secretary of St		Secretary of State
filed document for free, and will certify the copy upon request and payment of a \$5 certification fee.	Business Entities, P.O. I Sacramento, CA 942		00 11th Street, 3rd Floor Sacramento, CA 95814

Corporations Code § 15902.02 LP-2 (REV 01/2013)

2013 California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be

EXHIBIT "A"

TO AMENDMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (FORM LP-2) OF

R&B REALTY GROUP, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Signing this document affirms under penalty of perjury that the stated facts are true:

Date: April 10,	2017	Chua Tiow Chye, Chief Executive Officer of Pine G.P. (US) LLC, General Partner
Date:	, 2017	Kristen Zimmerman, President of KMZ Brokerage, Inc., General Partner

EXHIBIT "A"

TO AMENDMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (FORM LP-2) OF

R&B REALTY GROUP, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Signing this document affirms under penalty of perjury that the stated facts are true:

Date:, 201	Chua Tiow Chye, Chief Executive Officer of Pine G.P. (US) LLC General Partner
Date: 4 10 , 20	7 Kristen Zimmerman, President of KMZ Brokerage, Inc., General

TRADEMARK REEL: 006126 FRAME: 0980000

RECORDED: 08/10/2017